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Date: 28th September, 2018

To,

Listing Department
BSE LIMITED,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street,
MUMBAI - 4OO OO1.

Dear Sir,
BSE Scrip Code: 53912'/.,

Sub: Submission of. 57th AGM outcome under Regulation 30 and Voting Results of
the Company under Regulation aa(3) SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 20L5

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 44(3) SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed details of outcome of AGM along
with Consolidated Voting Results through Poll & Remote E-Voting at the 57th Annual
General Meeting of the Company held on Friday, the 28th September,2078 atB-209,
Mondeal Square, Prahalaldnagar Garden, Prahaladnagar, Satellite, Ahmedabad
380015.

You are requested to take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

FoT. PALCO METALS LIMITED

MUKESH TIWARI
COMPANIY SECRETARY

Encl: Disclosure of.57h AGM outcome along with Voting Results.
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Date: 28th September, 2Ol8

To
The Manager
Listing Department,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai -400 001

SCRIP CODE: 539121

Sub: Proceedings of 57th Annual General Meeting of the Company held on 28rb
Septenber, 2018, in accordance with Regulation 3O of SEBI (Listing Obligations
and Disclosure Requirenents) Regulations, 2015.

With reference to the captioned subject, 57|e Annual General Meeting f57th AGM") of the
members of Palco Metals Limited ("the Company") was held on Friday, the 28th September,
2018, at 11:00 AM, at the Registered Office of the Company at B-2O9, Mondeal Square,
Prahaladnagar Garden, Prahaladnagar, Satellite, Ahmedabad 38OO 1 5.

Pursuant to Regulation 30, Part A of Schedule-Ill of SEBI (Listing Obligations arrd Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby furnished the proceedings (outcome) of the said
57th AGM as under.

Mr, Kailashchandra Agrawal, Chairman of the Board of Directors, occupied the Chair for
conducting the meeting.

Following were present at 57th AGM:

Mr. Kailashchandra Agrawal
Mr. Kirankumar Agrawal
Mr. Kanaiyalal Babulal Agrawal

Chairman & Director
Director
Director

Mr. Rahul Kakani, Partner of M/s. Rahul Kakani & Associates, Statutory Auditors of the
Company, was present.

Mr. Mukesh Tiwari, Company Secreta4l & Compliance Officer of the Company, was present.

Mr. Punit Lath, Practicing Company Secretary & Secretarial Auditors, Scrutinizer for the AGM
of the Company was also Present.
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Total 19 members in person were present in the meeting to form the Quorum and the meeting
was in order for conducting the business as required under Section 103 of the Companies Act,2013.

With the consent of the Members present, the Notice convening the Meeting having been circulated
to allthe members was taken as read.

Statutory Auditors and Secretarial Auditor of the Company have not made any Qualifications or
Adverse Remarks in their report related to Audited Accounts of the Company for the year ended on

3lst March,20l8.

All the Resolutions (Ordinary & Special) as per Notice of 57th AGM were duly proposed and

seconded by the members present in the meeting.

Mr. Mukesh Tiwari, Company Secretary, informed the Members that pursuant to the provisions of
the Companies Act, 2013 and Rules made thereunder, Regulation 44 of Listing Regulations and

Secretarial Standard on General Meetings, the Company has provided remote e-voting facility to the

Members of the Company in respect of resolutions to be passed at the Meeting. The remote e-voting
commenced at 9:00 AM on September 25,2018 and ended at 5:00 PM on September 27,2018.

He further informed that the Company has engaged the services of "NSDL." as the agency for
providing remote e-voting facility and have appointed Mr. Punit S. Lath, Secretary in Practice, as the

Scrutinizer for the purpose of scrutinizing Poll and remote e-voting process.

Thereafter Mr. Kailashchandra Agrawal, Chairman, delivered speech and replied the queries
rose by the members in the meeting.

Thereafter, Company Secretary informed that the Company has provided ballot facility for voting
to the members present in the meeting on all resolutions set out in the Notice calling this meeting and

accordingly exercise their vote in the meeting.

Mr. Punt S. Lath, Scrutinizer, informed the Members that the facility for voting through Polling

Papers is made available during the Meeting for those members who have not casted their vote

through remote e-voting and briefed the procedures of the poll at AGM.

The Scrutinizer, after scrutinizing the votes casted in this meeting through Ballot Paper and through

remote e-voting, have submitted his consolidated report to the Chairman. Then after results on all the

resolutions as under have been declared by the Chairman of the meeting and placed on the website of
the Company and NSDL. The results have also been communicated to BSE Ltd.

1. Ordinary Resolution No. 1: To receive, consider and adopt the audited financial statements

[including consolidated financial statements] of the Company for the year ended on March

31,2018 and the Reports of the Board of Directors and Auditors thereon was duly passed

unanimously.

Ordinary Resolution No. 2: To appoint a Director in place of Mr. Kanaiyalal Babulal
AgarwalDIN: 00594240 who retires by rotation and being eligible offers himself for re-

appointment was duly passed unanimously.

2.
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3. Ordinary Resolution No. 3: To ratiS the appointment of M/s. Rahul Kakani &
Associates, Chartered Accountants [Firm Registration No. 130198W] as Statutory
Auditors of the Company was duly passed unanimously.

4. Special Resolution No. 4: To appoint the Kirankumar Babulal Agrawal as the Managing
Director of the company was duly passed unanimously.

The meeting ends on 11.30 AM.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the above.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

FoT, PALCO METALS LIMITED

S0
MUKESH TIWARI
COMPANY SECRETARY

Date: 28/09 /2018
Place: Ahmedabad



PALCO METALS LIMITED
57TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

AGM REMOTE E-VOTING & POLL RESULTS

Resolution (1)

Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special)

Whether promoter/prom. grp are interested resolution?

Description of resolution considered

Ordinary

Yes

To consider and adopt the Audited Financial Statements (including Consolidated Financial Statement) of the
Company including Audited Balance Sheet as at 31st March, 2018, the Statement of Profit and Loss and Cash

Flow Statement for the year ended on that date and the reports of the Board of Directors and Auditors thereon.

Category
Mode of
voting

No. of
shares
held

No. of
votes
polled

% of Votes polled
on outstanding

shares

No. of votes - in
favour

No. of votes -
against

% of votes in favour
on votes polled

% of Votes against on
votes polled

(1) (2) (3)=[(2)/(1)] {'100 (4) (s) (5)=[(a]/(2)l*100 (7)=[(s)/(2)]*100

Promoter
and
Promoter
Group

E-Voting

Poll

Postal Ballot

2727040

1790840

935200

0

65.6697 t790840

936200

0

0

0

0

100.0000 0.0000

34.3303 100.0000 0.0000

0.0000 0 0

Total 2727040 2727040 100.0000 2727040 0 100.0000 0.0000

Public-
lnstitutions

E-Voting

Poll

Postal Ballot

0

0

0

0

0 0

0

0

0

0

0

0.0000 0.0000

0 0.0000 0.0000

0 0.0000 0.0000

Total 0 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000

Public- Non
lnstitutions

E-Voting

Poll

Postal Ballot

1272960

6s7956

378060

0

51.6879 657966

378060

0

0

0

0

100.0000 0.0000

29.6993 100.0000 0.0000

0.0000 0 0

Total 7272960 1036026 8L.3872 1036026 0 100.0000 0.0000

Total Total 4000000 3753066 94.O767 3763066 0 100.0000 0.0000

Whether resolution is Pass or Not. Yes



PALCO METALS LIMITED
57TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

AGM REMOTE E-VOTING & POLL RESULTS

Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special)

Whether promoter/prom. grp are interested resolution?

Description of resolution considered

Ordinary

Yes

To appoint a Director in place of Mr. Kanaiyalal Babulal Agarwal (DlN: 00594240) who retires by rotation at this
Annual General Meeting and being eligible, offers himself for re-appointment.

Category
Mode of
voting

No. of
shares
held

No. of
votes
polled

% of Votes polled
on outstanding

shares

No. of votes - in
favour

No. of votes -
against

% of votes in favour
on votes polled

% of Votes against on
votes polled

(1) l2l (3)=[(2)/(1)]*100 (4) (s) (6)=[(a)/(2]l*100 (7)=[(s)/(2)l+100

Promoter
and
Promoter
Group

E-Voting

Poll

Postal Ballot

2727040

1790840

936200

0

6s.6697 1790840

936200

0

0

0

0

100.0000 0.0000

34.3303 100.0000 0.0000

0.0000 0 0

Total 2727040 2727040 100.0000 2727040 0 100.0000 0.0000

Public-
Institutions

E-Voting

Poll

Postal Ballot

0

0

0

0

0 0

0

0

0

0

0

0.0000 0.0000

0 0.0000 0.0000

0 0.0000 0.0000

Total 0 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000

Public- Non
lnstitutions

E-Voting

Poll

Postal Ballot

t272960

657966

378050

0

51.6879 657965

378060

0

0

0

0

100.0000 0.0000

29.6993 100.0000 0.0000

0.0000 0 0

Total L272960 1036026 8L.3872 1035025 0 100.0000 0.0000

Total Total 4000000 3763065 94.O767 3763066 0 100.0000 0.0000

Whether resolution is Pass or Not. Yes



PALCO METALS LIMITED
57TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEBTING

AGM REMOTE E-VOTING & POLL RESULTS

Resolution (3)

Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special)

Whether promoter/prom. grp are interested resolution?

Description of resolution considered

Ordinary

Yes

To ratify the appointment of M/s. Rahul Kakani & Associates, Chartered Accountants IFirm Registration No.
130198W1 as Statutory Auditors of the Company.

Category
Mode of
voting

No. of
shares
held

No. of
votes
polled

% of Votes polled
on outstanding

shares

No. of votes - in
favour

No. of votes -
against

% of votes in favour
on votes polled

% of Votes against on
votes polled

(1) (2) (3)=[(2)/(1)l*100 (4) (s) (6)=[(4)/(2)]']100 (7)=[(s)/(2)]",100

Promoter
and
Promoter
Group

E-Voting

Poll

Postal Ballot

2727040

1790840

936200

0

65.6697 1790840

936200

0

0

0

0

100.0000 0.0000

34.3303 100.0000 0.0000

0.0000 0 0

Total 2727040 2727040 100.0000 2727040 0 100.0000 0.0000

Public-
lnstitutions

E-Voting

Poll

Postal Ballot

0

0

0

0

0 0

0

0

0

0

0

0 0000 0.0000

0 0.0000 0.0000

0 0.0000 0.0000

Total 0 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000

Public- Non
lnstitutions

E-Voting

Poll

Postal Ballot

L272960

557955

378060

0

51.6879 657955

378050

0

0

0

0

100.0000 0.0000

29.6993 100.0000 0.0000

0.0000 0 0

Total L272960 1036026 8L.3872 1035026 0 100.0000 0.0000

Total Total 4000000 3753066 94.O767 3763056 o 100.0000 0.0000

Whether resolution is Pass or Not. Yes



PALCO METALS LIMITED
57TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

AGM REMOTE E-VOTING & POLL RESULTS

Resolution (4)

Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special)

Whether promoter/prom. grp are interested resolution?

Description of resolution considered

Special

Yes

To appoint Mr Kirankumar Agrawal (Din 00395934) as the Managing Director of the Company

Category
Mode of
voting

No. of
shares
held

No. of
votes
polled

% of Votes polled
on outstanding

shares

No. of votes - in
favour

No. of votes -
against

% of votes in favour
on votes polled

% of Votes against on
votes polled

(1) (2) (3)=[(2)/(1)] *100 (4) (s) (6)=[(4)/(2)l*100 (7)=[(s]/(2]l*100

Promoter
and
Promoter
Group

E-Voting

Poll

Postal Ballot

2727040

1790840

936200

0

65.6697 1790840

935200

0

0

0

0

100.0000 .0.0000

34.3303 100.0000 0.0000

0.0000 0 0

Total 2727040 2727040 100.0000 2727040 0 100.0000 0.0000

Public-
lnstitutions

E-Voting

Poll

Postal Ballot

0

0

0

0

0 0

0

0

0

0

0

0.0000 0 0000

0 0.0000 0 0000

0 0.0000 0,0000

Total 0 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0,0000

Public- Non
lnstitutions

E-Voting

Poll

Postal Ballot

t272960

657966

378060

0

51.6879 6s7966

378060

0

0

0

0

100.0000 0.0000

29.6993 100.0000 0.0000

0.0000 0 0

Total L272960 1036026 8r.3872 1036026 0 100.0000 0.0000

Total Total 4000000 3763066 94.0767 3763065 0 100.0000 0.0000

Whether resolution is Pass or Not. Yes



Punit $sntoehkuf,nat Lath (s.com,, AC$)

BN.ACTICTNG COMFAhIY SECNET&RY

0lfisr lddruce:
A-802, Prerna Vird * ll, $pf.*aa*an Pary Hot
Jadhpur Oam, $atsllltt, Ahme&bad * 380015,

Suhnt,lNOlA.

M: 982$590$?3 | SS0Ss6$g0S

Email : punit.lafi@yahos,$0rn, &gmail,com

COMBINED REPORT OF SCRUTINIZ,EII
firrsqsntto Sostion 108, 109 of the Companics Act" 2013 and rules 20(4XXI[)
and Administation) Rules, 2014 read with Regulation 44 ofthe SEBI (LODR) Regulations,

20r5)

To, 
:

Chairman

Falco Metals Limited
8-209, Mondeal Squara

Prahaladnagar Road,

Prahaladnagar, Sate ll itq
Ahmedabad-380015

Gujarat.

$ub: Report on Eldronic Voting canied out during September 25, 2018 (09:00 AM)
and ending on Septernber 2?, 2018 (05:00 PM) and poil conducted on the 57th Annusl
Gene,ral Meeting of Palco Metals l",imited on 28fr September, 2018.

Respected Sir,

I Punit Santosh Kumar Lath, was appointed as Scrutinizer by the Board sf
Directors of IWs. Palco Metals Limited for the purpose of scrutinizing the
remote e-voting & poll conducted in AGM on the below mentionEd resolution$
at the 57th nnnual General Meeting (AGM) of the company held on ?S&

September, 2018 at 11.00 4.m., at Registered office.

The Company engaged the services of National Securities Depository Limited
(NSDL) (hereinafter referred to as the "Service Provider") to ofTer ttre remotr
e*voting facility to i* shareholders.

3" The e-voting facility was ofthred and kept open by the Company to its
Shareholders for the period commencing on 25/09/201$ 09:00 A.M. rmd ending
ort27/0912018 17:00 (05:00) PM.

The shareholders whose names appeared in the Register of Members I List of
Beneficial Owners as on 22l09n0l8 (i.e. cut ' off date) were allowed to
participate and vate electronically during the aforesaid period of e-voting.

5.

t.

4.

On ?8& September, 20I8 afier completion of AGM at I l:30 A.M and counting



Sf$wfildrE**:
A-802, Proma Vtrai* ll, Opp. Aangan pany plot

Jodfipur $am, $abllits, Ahme{abad * $S0Si $,

Gujrrat,lHDlA.

M: 98?559S923 | S000S$0208

Email : punit.lalfr@yahoo.com, @gmatl.com

: rnyslcal votes, tfie votes cast througb -voting facility were duly unblocked by
* .ryqtp'r , 6a in +La ^a-o^l+rr ^r['+Lo C^-.d*:--- l- +L^
: -.1, '

****i************ *\{1 Santosh Lattt who were presgnt as witnesses"
...tu... d,iM**il*" ..

6. The locked ballot boxEs were subsequenfly opened in mylourpre$ence nnd poll
paper$ were diligently scrutinized. The poll papers were rsconsiled with the
rwords maintained by the Company/Registrar and Transfer Agents of the
Company and the authorizationsl proxies lodged wittr the Company"

7. Tt p"fl plp*tyqpofls y proxies which.were incomplete and/or which were
otherwise found defective have been heated as invalid and kept separntely.

8. ItIy consolidat*d results with respect to each item on the agenda as sst CIut in
thi Notice of tlre 57th AGM dated 14s Augusq 2018 is enciosed here\rith this
Repon.

9. Based an the aforesaid results, I report that 3 Three Ordinary Resolutions as

. \,. ,. contained in,Item No. I (One) td ltem No. 3 (Three) and Special Resolution as

..,, ,, ;' ', . '. , I Contained in Notice ltem Ns. 4 (Four) of the Notice date l4s August, 2018 of
-**, . r,r., 

.

' l0.The combined result nf the Rerrrote E-voting and Poll is as under:

Ordinary Resolution No l: To consider and adopt the Audited Financial Statements
(including Consolidated Financial Statement) of the
Company including Audited Balance She$ as at 31st
March. 2018, the Statemer* of Prolit and Loss and Cash

*T;:SffiK*$.J,ff f *JiJl*ffi .*J-

Funit $affiosh*ilmar tarh S.cnm.,acs)

PRACTICING COMPA]\IY SECREThRY

krttculsr$ Renote E Vot*s VotincrttheAGM Totel PercanSgr
of total

numhuaf
v*lid vst *

cltt

Numbpr
of Folio
voted

No of votes Number
of T'olio
vrited

No of
vqtes

Number
of Folio
voted

Noof
Votcc

Asrcnt 13 244E806 t0 13r4260 ,3 3?63{t66 t0[96
Dfoarnt 0 o 0 0 0 0 0
InvdK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

*sc**v*ilffotll t3 r448806 10 13I{2S0 23 3?63066 ilw[

&s$ed on tlw $oresaid wsuks, I report that Ordinwy Resolatbn as cantsined b, Item No. t
ofile Notice d*sd lfh Augwt, 2018 tlr:rs beenpassedunanimously.



Pnnit $antsshhrrnef I"a* S-ffnrn,.{cs}

FRACTICING COMPANY SECRETANY

0tftelfirgss:
A-802, herna Vird * ll, 0pp. AanS$ Par$ Ptot

Judhpur Sam, $fitfll*t&, i{wdabad * eg0$l$,
Guiafrat, lt{014,

s: $$ls$$s$lS | 800S$SS-2SS

Emall : punit.lafr@yahoo.csm, @gnnil.com

..##s.dde#idi*d;,***#*Qffii*{ry$,gsofution No 2 To appoint a Director in place of Mr. Ifunaiyalal}-Abd*"ru.. ..;;,.._.
Agarwal (DIN: 00594240) who retires by rotation at
tnlt Rnouut General Meeting and being 

"iigibl", 
offers

himself for re-appointment.

Frrdculnrs Renote E Vots Votinc rt thc AGM Total Pcncmt*ge
af totrl

numb*rsf
vslid Yst{s

cast

Numbsr
of F'olio
votd

No of voteg Numbcr
of Folio
votcd

No of
vntts

Number
of Folio
voted

No of
Votrs

Asfsnt 13 24{8806 l0 l3tdr50 z3 376ilt6 t00i6
Dbssnl 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Invdid o o 0 0 0 0 0

Recefued/To&l t3 2443fft6 l0 r3r4260 23 376306S t{t0%

Bssed on the afuresaid results, I report that Ordi*ary Resolution ss cantsitsd in ltem No. 2
of tle Notice dated I{ August, 2018 har been passetl unanimousfu.

Ordinry Resolution No 3: To ratify the appointnent of lvils" Rahul lkkssi &

*:Yj;ffi,frffimffiffiitffi*m*
hr{icuhrs Remots E Votes Votins et the AGM Totsl Prc*ntrg*

of lotd
nnmbcrcf
valid votee

cest

Numbcr
of Folio
vctd

I{o of voter Numher
of Folio
votrd

No of
votcs

Numh*r
of Folio
voted

No of
Vofs

Asrcnt t3 24488$6 10 13r{260 2t 3763tr6 100!6
Dllsent 0 0 0 {l 0 0 0
Invalid 0 0 0 {t 0 0 t'

SccsiYodfTot*l l3 24488r)6 t0 13r4260 23 37ffit156 t00!6

Sued on the afaresai( results, I report that Ordinary Resalution as conlaiwd in ltemnfo. 3
qf tlw Notice d*ted I4n Augttst, 2018 has been passed unanimously.
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Pu*it $ant*at*urnar Lath g,e*rn, "&c$)

PRACTICING COMPANY SECRETARY

{lllhs *dd$a$:
A-8$e, Pr*ma ViraJ- ll, frpf.Amgan Pary R$t,

Jodhpur Gam. $atellih, Ahmsdabad - gg00i$,

Guia"at r|qnn.

M: 982559$923 | 80{10S60?08

Email : punil.l#r$f*h0o"s0m, #gmall.com

. $nelcffl R*solution No 4l
M, L'&$,. -$i"^,*d,.": - .:

To appoint Mr
00395934) as *re
Company

Bwed on tlw afaresgid resuhs, I report that Special Resolation as cantairwd in ltem No. 4 of
the Notice dared l{ Aagast, 2018 has beenprxsed unanimourly.

Thanking you,

Bunit $antochkumar Lnth
Practicing Conpany Secretary
M. No. 2623E,CoP No, 11139

D*fe : 0ltt 0ciobor, XllE
Plscer Ahmedrbrd

Mukesh Tiwlrri
Company Secretery
Palco Metsls Limited

- I ae*nowledgr the receipt of rbove snid records.

sign

Sar$culsru Remote S Yofee Votincat tkeAGM Totrl P*rccnhge
of btrl

numhsrof
vtlid vote*

cr$

Number
of Folio
vofed

No of votes Nunber
of Fotio
voted

No of
votefl

Number
of I'olio
voted

I{o of
Votes

fuBmt r3 2,t48806 l0 13t{250 t3 3763tK6 tso?6
Bicscnt 0 0 {t 0 0 ll 0
InvrlH 0 0 {t 0 0 0 0

f,mivod/Totrl r3 2{48806 l0 13td250 23 3763{Kf, rs%


